GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

IRREGULARITIES IN KALINDI EXPRESS .
591 Shri Mohammed Adeeb

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a): whether G.R.P., R.P.F. and train staff sell berths to general ticket holders and W.T. passengers in Kalindi Express;

(b): whether R.A.C. and waitlisted ticket holders are ignored by the train staff;

(c): whether between Farrukhabad and Mainpuri, ticket checking is not undertaken and general commuters and MST holders are allowed in reserved compartments;

(d): whether there is frequent chain pulling between Mainpuri and Farrukhabad;
(e): whether requests have been received for providing AC-I1ll Tier accommodation in this train; and

(f): if so, the action taken/being taken in all these matters?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)

(@): No, Sir.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Regular manning is done by ticket checking staff in Kalindi Express between Farrukhabad-Delhi.
Besides, surprise checks are conducted by officers and inspectors to curb ticketless and unauthorized travel.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Yes, Sir.

(H: The matter has been examined but not found feasible at present.

